# 506077399 05/27/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
WEIRONG CHEN				10/26/2018	
VINNY COUMING 10/23/2018			10/23/2018		
ERWIN IRDAM				10/22/2018	
WILLIAM F. KIESMAN				10/19/2018	
DAW-LONG A. KWOK				10/22/2018	
TAMERA L. MACK				10/19/2018	
SUZANNE M. OPALKA				10/22/2018	
DANIEL B. PATIENCE				10/22/2018	
DONALD G. WALKER				10/22/2018	
WENLI LIANG				10/22/2018	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	CAMBF	INEY STREET			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16753680			
-	e sent to provided	(617)832-7000 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (617) 832-1754			
Email:		patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com,aba	ailey	@foleyhoag.com	
Correspondent Name:		FOLEY HOAG LLP			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0221	0_26	800	
		-	0-20		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	BGH-02001			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER BAILEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Bailey/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020		
Total Attachments: 12			
source=BGH02001Assignment#page1.t	if		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page2.t	if		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page3.t	if		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page4.t	source=BGH02001Assignment#page4.tif		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page5.tif			
source=BGH02001Assignment#page6.tif			
source=BGH02001Assignment#page7.t	source=BGH02001Assignment#page7.tif		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page8.t	if		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page9.t	if		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page10.tif			
source=BGH02001Assignment#page11	source=BGH02001Assignment#page11.tif		
source=BGH02001Assignment#page12	tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Weirong Chen, Vinny Couming, Erwin Irdam, William F. Kiesman, Daw-long A. Kwok, Tamera L. Mack, Suzanne M. Opalka, Daniel B. Patience, Donald G. Walker, and Wenli Liang, have invented one or more inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled **PROCESS FOR PREPARING ALPHA-CARBOXAMIDE PYRROLIDINE DERIVATIVES** the specification of which:

[] is being executed herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

IJ	was filed on	as U.S. Application No.		;	i i
[x]	was filed on	October 5, 2018 as PCT Application No.	PCT/US18/54661		
[]	was patented on	as U.S. Patent No	2		

WHEREAS, **Biogen Inc.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, having principal offices at 225 Binney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any substitution, reissue, continuation, divisional, revival and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention(s), application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of

B4893471.1

ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE. for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation or revival applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor: Weirong Chen Date: 26 Oct 2018 c/o Biogen Inc. Address: 225 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Date: 26 OCH 2013 Witness: Print Name: Klanglin Shi

34893471.1

inventor:	Viel Champ
	Vinny Couming
	c/o Biogen Inc.
Address:	225 Binney Street
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Witness:	Mired 2

Date: <u>33677018</u>	
-----------------------	--

Date: <u>2304208</u>

B4893471.1

Inventor: Erwin Irdam c/o Biogen Inc. Address: 225 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Witness: awanin Print Name;

22 007 20 Date:

10/22/2018 Date:

B4893471.1

Inventor: William F. Kiesman c/o Biogen Inc. Address: 225 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA \_\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>190672018</u> Witness: A. A. John Pierace Print Namé:

 $\{ \boldsymbol{y} \}$ 

- \$ -

Date:	19	October-	2018
and the second second			

B4893471.1

Inventor:	Jul-	Date:
	Daw-long A. Kwok c/o Biogen Inc.	
Address:	225 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Witness:	<u></u>	_ Date:
Print Nam	e: <u>V Jawa Gutowani –</u>	

220CT 2018

Date: 220 cr 20(8

B4893471,1

Date: 1904 2014

1 Cr ~ 1 Inventor: Tamera L. Maok c/o Biogen Inc. 225 Binney Street Address: Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Aalia Witness: leraci Italia

Print Name:

Date: 10/14/18

B4893471.1

- 7 -

Inventor:	Suzanne M Graller	Date:	Oct 22 2018	<b>67</b> 0
Address:	Suzamé'M. Opalka c/o Biogen Inc. 225 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			
Witness:	Ce-z-	Date:	10/22/2018	
Print Nam	e: <u>Chaomin Li</u>			

É

B4893471.1

## PATENT REEL: 052764 FRAME: 0760

- 8 -

Inventor:	Denight	Date:	22.007 2018
	Daniel B. Patience c/o Biogen Inc.		
Address:	225 Binney Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142		
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		1.1.~1.~~
Witness:	<u>    (k.j.</u>	Date:	10/22/2018
Print Nam	e: <u>Chaomin Li</u>		

Date: 10/22/2018

B4893471.1

- 9 -

Inventor: Durle G. Walker	D
Donald G. Walker	
c/o Biogen Inc.	
Address: 225 Binney Street	
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
and a second	-
Witness:	Ð
Print Name: Kederin Rosa Vasan	
V.	

Date: <u>22 Oct 2018</u>

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Inventor:	U
:	Wenli Liang
	c/o Biogen Inc.
Address:	225 Binney Street
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Witness:	<u> ////////////////////////////////////</u>
Balant Maran	. The second states and the second states an
Print Nam	i <u>zmre gorove zmre koj</u> -
	A C

. Sec

Date: <u>22 Oct zelk</u>

Date: 22.0 ( 7.2.0)

B4893471.1

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby	y acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment of	on behal	f of <b>Biogen Inc.</b>	•
By:	and a guilda	Date:	October	29,2018
Name:	Carol Loeschorn			
Title:	Assistant Secretary		200	
	IP Counsel			

40

B4893471.1

## PATENT REEL: 052764 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 05/27/2020**